Class 7400
Mechanical Lug Kits
Low Voltage Transformers
Catalog
March
06
CONTENTS
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page

2 STR. = Strand
3 1/4 x 1 in
F-Frame
G-Frame
Powerpact® Q 3
Powerpact H
3 Handles through 1/0, not 300 kcmil
100 A
7400DASKP250 3 350 kcmil–6 STR. 3 1/4 x 1 in Powerpact Q 4
Powerpact J
4 Does not handle 8–14 STR
200 A
7400DASKP400 3 600 kcmil–4 STR.
(2) 250 kcmil–1/0 STR. 3 1/4 x 1 ¾ in Q4-Frame
L-Frame (400 A) 400 A
7400DASKP600 6 600 kcmil–4 STR.
(2) 250 kcmil–1/0 STR. 6 1/4 x 1 ¾ in L-Frame (600 A) 600 A
7400DASKP1000 9 600 kcmil–2 STR. 9 3/8 x 2 in Powerpact M 800 A
7400DASKP1200 12 600 kcmil–2 STR. 12 3/8 x 2 in Powerpact P 1200 A
Table 2: Secondary Mechanical Lug Kits
Catalog
Number
Lugs

7400DASKS250 5 350 kcmil–6 STR. 6 1/4 x 1 in Q-Frame 4
Powerpact J
4 Does not handle 8–14 STR
225 A NQOD
250 A NF
225 A I-Line
200 A 1 2–14 STR.
7400DASKS400 5 600 kcmil–4 STR.
(2) 250 kcmil–1/0 STR. 6 1/4 x 1 ¾ in Q4-Frame
L-Frame (400 A)
400 A NQOD 5
400 A NF 5
400 A I-Line
5 (2) 250 kcmil not 300 kcmil (Main Lug) - (1) 600 kcmil not 750 kcmil (Main Lug)
400 A 1 1/0–14 STR.
7400DASKS600 10 600 kcmil–2 STR. 11 1/4 x 1 ¾ in L-Frame (600 A)
600 A NQOD
(Main Lug Only)
600 A NF 5
600 A I-Line
600 A 1 250 kcmil–6 STR.
7400DASKS1000 15 600 kcmil–2 STR. 16 3/8 x 2 in Powerpact M
600 A NQOD
(Main Breaker Only)
800 A NF
800 A I-Line
800 A 1 250 kcmil–6 STR.
7400DASKS1200 20 600 kcmil–2 STR. 21 3/8 x 2 in Powerpact P 1200 A I-Line 1200 A 1 250 kcmil–6 STR.
7400DASKS2000 25 600 kcmil–2 STR. 26 3/8 x 2 in — — — 1 350 kcmil–6 STR.
Mechanical Lug Kits
Primary Voltage Ratings and Catalog Numbers
3

kVA
Primary
Voltage
Primary
Current
NEC 450-3 (125%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Primary
Lug Kit
NEC 450-3 (250%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Primary
Lug Kit
15
208
41.69 60 7400DASKP100 100
7400DASKP100
7400DASKP125
7400DASKP250
30 83.37 110 7400DASKP250 200 7400DASKP250
45 125.06 175 7400DASKP250 300 7400DASKP250
7400DASKP400
75 208.43 300 7400DASKP250
7400DASKP400 500 7400DASKP600
112.5 312.64 400 7400DASKP400 700 7400DASKP1000 1
1 Terminals are designed for back to back mounting.
150 416.85 600 7400DASKP600 1000 7400DASKP1000 1
225 625.28 800 7400DASKP1000 1200 7400DASKP1200
300 833.70 1200 7400DASKP1200 2000 N/A

Primary
Lug Kit
NEC 450-3 (250%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Primary
Lug Kit
15
240
36.13 50 7400DASKP100 90 7400DASKP100
7400DASKP250
30 72.25 100
7400DASKP100
7400DASKP125
7400DASKP250
175 7400DASKP250
45 108.38 150 7400DASKP250 250 7400DASKP250
7400DASKP400
75 180.64 250 7400DASKP250
7400DASKP400 450 7400DASKP400
7400DASKP600
112.5 270.95 350 7400DASKP400 600 7400DASKP600
7400DASKP1000
150 361.27 500 7400DASKP600 800 7400DASKP1000
225 541.91 700 7400DASKP1000 1200 7400DASKP1000
7400DASKP1200
300 722.54 1000 7400DASKP1000
7400DASKP1200 1600 N/A
Mechanical Lug Kits
Primary Voltage Ratings and Catalog Numbers
5

Current
NEC 450-3 (125%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Primary
Lug Kit
NEC 450-3 (250%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Primary
Lug Kit
15
480
31.25 40 7400DASKP100 70 7400DASKP100
25 36.13 50 7400DASKP100 90 7400DASKP100
7400DASKP250
37.5 54.19 70 7400DASKP100 125 7400DASKP250
50 90.32 125 7400DASKP125
7400DASKP250 225 7400DASKP250
7400DASKP400
75 135.48 175 7400DASKP250 300 7400DASKP250
7400DASKP400

Secondary
Voltage
Secondary
Current
NEC 450-3 (125%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Secondary
Lug Kit
15
208Y/120
41.69 60 7400DASKS100
30 83.37 110 7400DASKS250
45 125.06 175 7400DASKS250
75 208.43 300 7400DASKS250
7400DASKS400
112.5 312.64 400 7400DASKS400
150 416.85 600 7400DASKS600
225 625.28 800 7400DASKS1000 1
1 Terminals are designed for back to back mounting.
300 833.70 1200 7400DASKS1200
500 1389.51 2000 7400DASKS2000
Table 12: Three-Phase, 240 V Delta Secondary (Also 240 V Delta with 120 CT)
kVA
Secondary
Voltage
Secondary
Current
NEC 450-3 (125%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Secondary
Lug Kit
15
240
36.13 50 7400DASKS100
30 72.25 100 7400DASKS100
7400DASKS250
45 108.38 150 7400DASKS250
75 180.64 250 7400DASKS250
7400DASKS400
112.5 270.95 350 7400DASKS400
150 361.27 500 7400DASKS600
225 541.91 700 7400DASKS1000 1

NEC 450-3 (125%) Max. Amp.
Ratings per NEC 240.6
Secondary
Lug Kit
15
120/240 or 240
62.50 80 7400DASKS100
25 104.17 150 7400DASKS250
37.5 156.25 200 7400DASKS250
50 208.33 300 7400DASKS250
7400DASKS400
75 312.50 400 7400DASKS400
7400DASKS600
100 416.67 600 7400DASKS600
7400DASKS1000
167 695.83 1000 7400DASKS1000
7400DASKS1200
Table 15: Cable Connection Set Screw Recommended Torque Values
Wire Size Torque (lb-in)
1/0–3 AWG